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CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

ORIGINAL CASE INCIDENT REPORT
3510 S. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60653
(For use by Chicago Police Department Personnel Only)
CPD-11.388(6/03)-C

RD #: HZ339456

EVENT #: 1618908531

Occurrence
Location:

1537 S Harding Ave Beat: 1014

Chicago IL
291 - Residential Yard (Front/Back)

07 July 2016 13:29

Unit Assigned: 1022

RO Arrival Date: 07 July 2016 13:35

# Offenders: 1

IUCR: 0550 - Assault - Aggravated Po: Handgun
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Responding Unit:

Injury Info (P.O. NAVARRO#6059,Oscar - Victim )

Name: P.O. NAVARRO#6059,
Oscar

Res: 3315 W Ogden Ave

Chicago IL

312 - 747 - 7511

Empl:

Chicago, Illinois

CHICAGO POLICE DEPARTMENT

Police Officer - Chicago

Sobriety: Sober

Demographics

Age: 35 Years - Approx.

VICTIM - Individual

Beat: 1024

3315 W Ogden Ave Beat: 1024

P.O. NAVARRO#6059, Oscar ( Victim ) is a No Relationship of KELLER, Keyonte ( Offender )

Name: KELLER, Keyonte

Chicago ILLINOIS

Res: 1840 S Springfield Ave Beat: 1014
DOB: 20 March 1994

Age: 22 years

Birth Place: Illinois

Suspect # 1 In Custody
Demographics
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Occurrence Date:

ASSIGNED TO FIELD

casr201Case ID: 10588978

Male

White Hispanic

5'08,

175 lbs

Brown Eyes

Black Hair

Short Hair Style

Light Brown Complexion

Male

Black

5'06,

130 lbs ,

Brown Eyes

Black Hair

Short Hair Style

Medium Complexion

Other Id - IR#2096361

CPD Officer:No
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RD #: HZ339456Chicago Police Department - Incident Report

Affiliation:MEMBER Gang Identifications:Other

Gang Name: Traveling Vice Lords

Incident Related Info

KELLER, Keyonte
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THIS IS AN AREA CENTRAL CLEARED CLOSED ARREST AND PROSECUTION REPORT

THIS REPORT SHOULD BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL REPORTS RECORDED UNDER THIS RECORDS DIVISION
NUMBER

RD# HZ-339456

RELATED RECORDS DIVISION NUMBERS
HZ-339436

DATE AND TIME ASSIGNED
07 July 2016/ 1404 Hrs.

DATE AND TIME ARRIVED
07 July 2016/ 1435 Hrs.

VICTIM
NAVARRO, Oscar #6059, M/4/35 (Police Officer)
3315 W. Ogden, 10th District
Chicago, Illinois
312-747-7511
DOA 24 September 2007
Employee #

IN CUSTODY
KELLER, Keyonte W. M/1/22
DOB 20 March 1994
4303 W. Flournoy

(Suspect)
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Request Type Unit Agency Name Date Star # Name

Notification

On Scene

Notification

Request

Notification

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

On Scene

116

610

277

177

610

610

610

277

Deployment
Operations Center

Detective Area -
Central

Office Of News
Affairs

Forensic Services
Evidence Technician
Section

Forensic Services
Division

Detective Area -
Central

Detective Area -
Central

Detective Area -
Central

Forensic Services
Evidence Technician
Section

07 July 14:40

07 July 14:30

07 July 14:50

07 July 14:57

07 July 15:02

07 July 14:30

07 July 14:30

07 July 14:30

07 July 15:10

19588

1074

5495

16090

21314

20213

5122

WEBER,

SGT. PANOSH,

TANNEHILL,

OEMC CW2,

MOSER,

RASCHKE,

CRAIN,

STANEK,

BT 5802,

Other Notifications May Be In Narrative.
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RD #: HZ339456Chicago Police Department - Incident Report
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Chicago, Illinois
IR#2096361
CB#19339146

ARRESTING OFFICERS
Lt. Brenan #421, 1060
Sgt. Slechter #1462, 6211
P.O. Sanchez #5377, 1063D
P.O. Vega #6875, 1063D
P.O. Goff #11111, 6211
P.O. Caballero #11141, 1061F
P.O. Caruso #11419, 1061F
P.O. Ryan #12351, 1063C
P.O. Mandile #17571, 1063B
P.O. Pietryla #19793, 1063E
P.O. Rodarte #5319, 1063C
P.O. Navarro #6059, 1063B

DATE, TIME AND LOCATION OF ARREST
07 July 2016, 1332 Hours, 1537 S. Harding

CHARGES
Agg. Assault/ Peace Officer/ Weapon 720 ILCS 5.0/12-2-B-4
Agg. UUW/ Loaded-No FCCA-FOID 720 ILCS 5.0/24-1.6-A-1

COURT BRANCH AND DATE
44-2, 14 July 2016

INJURIES
None Visible

WEAPON
Ruger, .357 Revolver, chrome in color, 2" barrel, S/N - recovered from rear bedroom at 1537 S. Harding.

OFFICER'S WEAPON
Glock, 9MM, blue steel, semi-automatic pistol, 4" barrel, S/N EUW120. 15 round magazine. 14-9MM Winchester rounds observed
in magazine and 1 round in chamber of handgun.

LOCATION
1537 S. Harding, Gangway

DATE AND TIME OF OCCURRENCE
07 July 2016, 1329 Hrs.

WEATHER AND LIGHTING
Daylight, 80's

MANNER AND MOTIVE
Victim, Police Officer, responding to citizens shot under RD# HZ-339436, observed (2) subjects near the location of rival gang
members. The victim, Police Officer, attempted to stop above subject for a field interview after observing an object protruding from
the subject's pant pocket. The subject fled with the officer in pursuit. The subject produced the handgun from his pant pocket and
pointed it in the direction of the officer. The officer being in fear for his life fired one time at the subject. The subject fled into an
associate's apartment where he was taken into custody and the weapon was recovered.

VICTIM?S VEHICLE
Grey colored Chevrolet Tahoe, unmarked police vehicle used by victim officer.

EVIDENCE
Inventory #13723648- 9MM luger fired cartridge case.

#13723655- Ruger, .357 Caliber Revolver, 2" Barrel, Chrome finish,
S/N

#13723660- Fired Bullet
#13723666- Swab Box containing two swabs of suspect biological

Material recovered from weapon under Inv. #13723660.
#13730245- DVD with cell phone video
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#13730901- DVD with OEMC recordings

NOTIFICATIONS
Made by paper car.

PODS
None

PERSONNEL ASSIGNED
Lt. Brenan #421, 1060
Sgt. Slechter #1462, 6211
Sgt. Panosh #1074, 5180
Detective Daniel Stanek #20953
Detective Carol Maresso #20183
Detective Paul Peraino #21404
P.O. Nelson #7578, 1022
P.O. Sanchez #5377, 1063D
P.O. Vega #6875, 1063D
P.O. Goff #11111, 6211
P.O. Caballero #11141, 1061F
P.O. Caruso #11419, 1061F
P.O. Ryan #12351, 1063C
P.O. Mandile #17571, 1063B
P.O. Pietryla #19793, 1063E
P.O. Rodarte #5319, 1063C
P.O. Navarro #6059, 1063B

WITNESSES
MANDILE, Angelo #17571, M/2/31 (Police Officer)
3315 W. Odgen, 10th District
Chicago, Illinois
312-747-7511
Employee #
DOA 09 July 2007

STATEMENTS
KELLER, Keytone W. M/1/22
DOB 20 March 1994
1840 S. Springfield
Chicago, Illinois 60623
IR#2096361
CB#19339146

INTERVIEWED
MANDILE, Angelo #17571, M/2/31 (Police Officer)
3315 W. Odgen, 10th District
Chicago, Illinois
312-747-7511
Employee #
DOA 09 July 2007
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INVESTIGATION
The Reporting Detective was assigned to the investigation of an aggravated assault to the police with a handgun against 010th
District Police Officer NAVARRO #6059 at the location of 1537 S. Harding in Chicago, Illinois per Sgt. Rajkovich #2193 of this
command. Reporting Detective learned that one subject was in custody and that a handgun was recovered.

Reporting Detectives immediately relocate to the location of 1537 S. Harding and observe numerous police personnel and vehicles
at that location. Yellow crime scene tape extended across Harding at that location with numerous citizens standing around the
crime scene tape and observing the investigation. The area of the scene consists mainly of single and multiple family residences
with several vacant lots on the block at that location. 1537 S. Harding is a three story brick structure which contains three
residences.

Reporting Detectives were approached by P.O. Nelson #7578 who related that he was assigned to be the paper car and would
handle the general offense case report. Officer Nelson related that the officers responded to people shot. The officers came to the
location of 16th and Harding and observed two male black subjects. One subject had an object partially protruding from his pocket
which the victim officer described as tan and black. The officer exited his vehicle and the subject fled northbound. P.O. Nelson
related that the officer was inside of the residence where the subject was taken into custody.
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Detective/Investigator

NELSON, James, M

STANEK, Daniel, W

(

(

07 Jul 2016 16:31

08 Jul 2016 06:25

010
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1022
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Reporting Detective is requesting this case be CLEARED CLOSED by ARREST AND PROSECUTION.

Report of Beat 5122
Detective Daniel Stanek #20953
Detective Carol Maresso #20183
Detective Paul Peraino #21404
Area Central Homicide

#

#

7578

20953
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P.O.
NAVARRO#6059

Assault - Aggravated Po: Handgun KELLER Keyonte0550

IUCR


